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COUNSELLORS IN HYDERABAD

*69. SHRI K. NARAYANAPPA
Will th> Ministzr for STATIS be pleased to state whether the two Counsellors in Hyderabad are p.id by the State or by the Centre ?

Tue MINISTER ror STATES
(Sur1 K. N. Karju) The two Counsellors in Hyderabad are paid by the Centre.

ABSORPTION OF AN ANNEXED DEPART-
MENT INTO A REGULAR DEPARTMENT

*72. SHRI E. K. IMBICHIBAVA :
Will the Minister for COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state whether Government have received any representations to absorb the extra department ann=xed to the Post and Telegraph Departm:nt into the regular department; if so, what the Government propose to do in thz matter ?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER
COMMUNICATIONS (SHrR1 Raj
BaHADUR) : The reply to the first part of th= question is in the affirmative.
Such of thz extra-departmental agents as satisfy cartain conditions of lzngth

FOR

of service, age and educationil qualifi- |

cations have already been afforded facilities for entering the P. & T.
Department as whole-time employees.

REDUCTION IN LOCAL ALLOWANCES
GRANTED TO RAILWAYMEN AT NILIGIRIS

*74. SHRI S. GURUSWAMI : Will thz Minister for RarLways be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is proposed to reduce the local allowances granted to Rail-
waym=n in Niligiris; and

(b) what is the number of Class III and Class IV employees who are now being granted thz local allowancss in Niligiris ?

Tue MINISTER ror RAILWAYS
(Surr LarL BaHADUR) : (a) The qusstion of reviewing the ratcs of allowances for the staff on Niligiri Mountain Reilway Section of the Southern Rail-
wey is sti'l under consideration.

() The number of Railwa; employees, who are gerting loca) allowance to Questions

2210-
in Niligiris, is as under :
Class IIIT staff 149
Class IV staff 371
ToTAL 520
Surr S. GURUSWAMI : Does

the consideration for revision meoan consideration for improvement or for worsening ths position ?

SHrl ILAL BAHADUR : The hon. Member will have to wait and see.

SHRI S. GURUSWAMI : We have waited enough.

INcLUSION oF LIGHT RAILWAYS IN
THE EASTERN RAILWAYS
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t[*75. Surr KISHORI RAM : Will the Minister for RaiLways be pleased to state :

(@) whether th= Bakhtiarpur, the Rajgreh Kund and Fatuha-Islampur, the Arrah Sahasram and thz D:zhri-Rahtasgarh Light Railways are included in the Eastern Railways; and

(b) if thz answcr to part (a) bz in the negative, whatiizr it is proposad to include those Ligat Railways in the Eastern Railways; and, if so, whan?]

THE MINISTER FOorR RAILWAYS
(SHRI LA BAHADUR) : (a) These Light Raijlways do not belong to Government and, as such, have not been included in any Zone of the Indian Government Railways.

(b) These Railways are governed by individual contracts. and the question of including them in any Zone does not at present arise.

tEnglish translation.

